Contractor and other subcontractors with respect to all issues relating to FF&E and OS&E. 

V. FEES 

1. FF&E/OS&E Purchasing Fees. 

PMG's fee/compensation, as Purchasing Agent, shall be as follows: 
Fee for purchasing the specified and quantified FF&E Procurement to be Eight Thousand Five 
Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($8,500.00) 

This fee of ($8,500) shall be paid to PMG in three (3) equal monthly installments each in the 
sum of ($ 2,833.33) Dollars over the term of the Project with each such installment due and 
payable in advance on the fifteenth (15th) day of each month.